## European Institute of Knowledge and Innovation Revolutionizes Scholarly Publishing: Launched AIM



## European Institute of Knowledge & Innovation

London, United Kingdom Jul 28, 2023 (Issuewire.com) - The European Institute of Knowledge and Innovation (EIKI LTD), a pioneering force in the world of academic publishing, is proud to announce the much-anticipated launch of its newest scholarly journal, "The Annals of Innovation in Medicine (AIM)." This groundbreaking publication aims to redefine the landscape of medical research and innovation, providing a platform for groundbreaking discoveries, cutting-edge advancements, and visionary ideas that will shape the future of medicine and healthcare.

As a leading publishing company specializing in scholarly journals, EIKI LTD has long been committed to facilitating the exchange of knowledge and ideas among the brightest minds in academia. With "The Annals of Innovation in Medicine," this commitment reaches new heights, serving as a beacon of excellence for medical professionals, researchers, and innovators worldwide.

The timing of this launch couldn't be more perfect, as the world faces unprecedented challenges and opportunities in the realm of medicine. This new journal aims to be at the forefront of progress, enabling dialogue and collaboration among experts from diverse medical disciplines and fostering a culture of innovation that transcends borders and boundaries.

Key features of "The Annals of Innovation in Medicine" include:

- **Rigorous Peer Review Process**: Every submission to the journal will undergo a meticulous peer review process, ensuring that only the most impactful, well-researched, and original manuscripts are published.
- **Multidisciplinary Scope**: The journal invites contributions from various medical specialties, fostering cross-disciplinary collaborations and promoting a holistic approach to medical innovation.
- **Open Access**: "The Annals of Innovation in Medicine" will be an open-access journal, making groundbreaking research accessible to the global community without barriers, thereby accelerating progress and driving transformative change.
- **Thought Leadership**: Renowned experts in the field of medicine will serve on the journal's editorial board, providing invaluable insights and guidance to uphold the highest standards of scholarly publishing.
- **Rapid Publication**: The journal's efficient publication process aims to expedite the dissemination of critical findings, making them available to the medical community and the public as swiftly as possible.

In anticipation of the launch, the Managing Editor of "The Annals of Innovation in Medicine," Dr. Preet



Pal SB shared his excitement: "As editors of 'The Annals of Innovation in Medicine,' we are excited to provide a dynamic forum for medical professionals and researchers to share their transformative discoveries. Our commitment to rigor and excellence will drive the advancement of medical innovation and ultimately, improve lives." – Dr. Preet Pal SB, Editorial Board Member.

As the European Institute of Knowledge and Innovation unveils this prestigious addition to its portfolio, it reaffirms its unwavering commitment to advancing knowledge and driving innovation in the medical field. The company's dedication to excellence and integrity has earned it the trust of scholars and readers alike, and "The Annals of Innovation in Medicine" will undoubtedly follow in this tradition of scholarly excellence.

Submissions for "The Annals of Innovation in Medicine" are now open, and the journal is inviting researchers, practitioners, and visionaries to contribute their groundbreaking work. For more information and submission guidelines, please visit <u>The Annals of Innovation in Medicine</u>.

About the European Institute of Knowledge and Innovation (EIKI LTD)

The European Institute of Knowledge and Innovation (EIKI LTD) is a renowned publishing company committed to disseminating knowledge and promoting academic excellence across various disciplines. With a distinguished portfolio of scholarly journals, books, and educational resources, the company has been a preferred partner for scholars, educators, and students worldwide.

For media inquiries, please contact:

Dr. Preet Pal SB

+442045770747





## Annals of Innovation in Medicine



## **Media Contact**

EIKI LTD

info@eikipub.com

Source : EIKI LTD

See on IssueWire